PRELIMINARY pro forma information by new reporting segment

NET SALES

EUR million 1-3/10 4-6/10 7-9/10 10-12/10 1-12/2010 1-3/11 4-6/11 7-9/11 1-9/2011
Mining and Construction 472 541 563 659 2 235 560 664 678 1 902
Automation 146 156 151 197 650 165 176 185 526
Pulp, Paper and Power 513 628 558 754 2 453 635 631 593 1 859

Recycling 38 45 47 60 190 33 50 59 142
Valmet Automotive 11 17 20 36 84 68 66 71 205
Group Head Office and other - - - - - - - - -

Group Head Office and others total 49 62 67 96 274 101 116 130 347
Intra Metso net sales -10 -17 -14 -19 -60 -17 -20 -25 -62
Metso total 1 170 1 370 1 325 1 687 5 552 1 444 1 567 1 561 4 572

EBITA BEFORE NON-RECURRING ITEMS

EUR million 1-3/10 4-6/10 7-9/10 10-12/10 1-12/2010 1-3/11 4-6/11 7-9/11 1-9/2011
Mining and Construction 39,5 64,8 74,9 85,6 264,8 56,7 68,9 74,9 200,5
Automation 16,2 11,2 20,2 24,6 72,2 22,4 17,2 27,9 67,5
Pulp, Paper and Power 33,7 52,7 41,1 40,4 167,9 54,3 61,5 54,6 170,4

Recycling 0,8 1,4 2,2 2,1 6,5 -0,3 0,5 3,6 3,8
Valmet Automotive -7,1 -1,4 0,7 3,2 -4,6 2,7 2,8 1,5 7,0
Group Head Office and other 4,5 -3,7 -10,5 -6,1 -15,8 -12,2 -11,1 0,5 -22,8

Group Head Office and others total -1,8 -3,7 -7,6 -0,8 -13,9 -9,8 -7,8 5,6 -12,0
Metso total 87,6 125,0 128,6 149,8 491,0 123,6 139,8 163,0 426,4

EBITA BEFORE NON-RECURRING ITEMS, % OF NET SALES

% 1-3/10 4-6/10 7-9/10 10-12/10 1-12/2010 1-3/11 4-6/11 7-9/11 1-9/2011
Mining and Construction 8,4 12,0 13,3 13,0 11,8 10,1 10,4 11,0 10,5
Automation 11,1 7,2 13,4 12,5 11,1 13,6 9,8 15,1 12,8
Pulp, Paper and Power 6,6 8,4 7,4 5,4 6,8 8,6 9,7 9,2 9,2

Recycling 2,1 3,1 4,7 3,5 3,4 -0,9 1,0 6,1 2,7
Valmet Automotive -64,5 -8,2 3,5 8,9 -5,5 4,0 4,2 2,1 3,4
Group Head Office and other n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Group Head Office and others total n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Metso total 7,5 9,1 9,7 8,9 8,8 8,6 8,9 10,4 9,3

NON-RECURRING ITEMS

EUR million 1-3/10 4-6/10 7-9/10 10-12/10 1-12/2010 1-3/11 4-6/11 7-9/11 1-9/2011
Mining and Construction - 32,4 -4,9 4,8 32,3 -0,4 -0,3 -0,1 -0,8
Automation -2,7 - - - -2,7 - - - -
Pulp, Paper and Power -0,4 -1,6 -5,6 -3,7 -11,3 2,6 - - 2,6

Recycling -0,7 -1,6 0,0 0,0 -2,3 - - - -
Valmet Automotive - - - -1,8 -1,8 - -6,1 - -6,1
Group Head Office and other - - - -2,4 -2,4 -0,4 - - -0,4

Group Head Office and others total -0,7 -1,6 0,0 -4,2 -6,5 -0,4 -6,1 - -6,5
Metso total -3,8 29,2 -10,5 -3,1 11,8 1,8 -6,4 -0,1 -4,7

PRELIMINARY pro forma information by new reporting segment

AMORTIZATION

EUR million 1-3/10 4-6/10 7-9/10 10-12/10 1-12/2010 1-3/11 4-6/11 7-9/11 1-9/2011
Mining and Construction -1,4 -1,5 -1,8 -2,0 -6,7 -2,0 -2,1 -2,1 -6,2
Automation -0,8 -1,0 -1,0 -1,1 -3,9 -1,0 -1,0 -1,3 -3,3
Pulp, Paper and Power -10,2 -10,3 -10,1 -10,2 -40,8 -8,1 -8,1 -8,1 -24,3

Recycling -1,1 -1,1 -1,1 -0,6 -3,9 -0,6 -0,5 -0,6 -1,7
Valmet Automotive 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 -0,3 -0,4 -0,6 -1,3
Group Head Office and other -0,8 -0,3 -0,6 -0,6 -2,3 -0,5 -0,3 -0,8 -1,6

Group Head Office and others total -1,9 -1,4 -1,7 -1,2 -6,2 -1,4 -1,2 -2,0 -4,6
Metso total -14,3 -14,2 -14,6 -14,5 -57,6 -12,5 -12,4 -13,5 -38,4

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS)

EUR million 1-3/10 4-6/10 7-9/10 10-12/10 1-12/2010 1-3/11 4-6/11 7-9/11 1-9/2011
Mining and Construction 38,1 95,7 68,2 88,4 290,4 54,3 66,5 72,7 193,5
Automation 12,7 10,2 19,2 23,5 65,6 21,4 16,2 26,6 64,2
Pulp, Paper and Power 23,1 40,8 25,4 26,5 115,8 48,8 53,4 46,5 148,7

Recycling -1,0 -1,3 1,1 1,5 0,3 -0,9 0,0 3,0 2,1
Valmet Automotive -7,1 -1,4 0,7 1,4 -6,4 2,4 -3,7 0,9 -0,4
Group Head Office and other 3,7 -4,0 -11,1 -9,1 -20,5 -13,1 -11,4 -0,3 -24,8

Group Head Office and others total -4,4 -6,7 -9,3 -6,2 -26,6 -11,6 -15,1 3,6 -23,1
Metso total 69,5 140,0 103,5 132,2 445,2 112,9 121,0 149,4 383,3

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS), % OF NET SALES

% 1-3/10 4-6/10 7-9/10 10-12/10 1-12/2010 1-3/11 4-6/11 7-9/11 1-9/2011
Mining and Construction 8,1 17,7 12,1 13,4 13,0 9,7 10,0 10,7 10,2
Automation 8,7 6,5 12,7 11,9 10,1 13,0 9,2 14,4 12,2
Pulp, Paper and Power 4,5 6,5 4,6 3,5 4,7 7,7 8,5 7,8 8,0

Recycling -2,6 -2,9 2,3 2,5 0,2 -2,7 0,0 5,1 1,5
Valmet Automotive -64,5 -8,2 3,5 3,9 -7,6 3,5 -5,6 1,3 -0,2
Group Head Office and other n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Group Head Office and others total n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Metso total 5,9 10,2 7,8 7,8 8,0 7,8 7,7 9,6 8,4

ORDERS RECEIVED

EUR million 1-3/10 4-6/10 7-9/10 10-12/10 1-12/2010 1-3/11 4-6/11 7-9/11 1-9/2011
Mining and Construction 559 604 643 651 2 457 841 1 185 840 2 866
Automation 177 177 174 167 695 220  225 180 625
Pulp, Paper and Power 588 830 540 625 2 583 666 1 353 794 2 813

Recycling 51 59 44 41 195 75  77 48 200
Valmet Automotive 11 17 20 36 84 68 66 71 205
Group Head Office and other - - - - - - - - -

Group Head Office and others total 62 76 64 77 279 143 143 119 405
Intra Metso orders received -20 -16 -12 -22 -70 -23 -23 -15 -61
Metso total 1 366 1 671 1 409 1 498 5 944 1 847 2 883 1 918 6 648

PRELIMINARY pro forma information by new reporting segment

CAPITAL EMPLOYED

EUR million Mar 31, 2010 Jun 30, 2010 Sep 30, 2010 Dec 31, 2010 Mar 31, 2011 Jun 30, 2011 Sep 30, 2011
Mining and Construction 1 113 1 100 1 100 1 151 1 147 1 146 1 165
Automation 231 226 231 235 242  252 285
Pulp, Paper and Power 846 831 811 755 773  789 624

Recycling 118 119 108 99 99  90 87
Valmet Automotive 26 23 24 41 55 43 48
Group Head Office and other 909 1 045 1 085 1 163 905 898 1 074

Group Head Office and others total 1 053 1 187 1 217 1 303 1 059 1 031 1 209
Metso total 3 243 3 344 3 359 3 444 3 221 3 218 3 283

Capital employed includes only external balance sheet items.

ORDER BACKLOG

EUR million Mar 31, 2010 Jun 30, 2010 Sep 30, 2010 Dec 31, 2010 Mar 31, 2011 Jun 30, 2011 Sep 30, 2011
Mining and Construction 1 182 1 310 1 329 1 356 1 562 2 070 2 218
Automation 290 324 336 308 354  403 400
Pulp, Paper and Power 2 224 2 500 2 442 2 347 2 336 3 046 3 229

Recycling 86 103 96 72 111  138 131
Valmet Automotive - - - - - - -
Group Head Office and other - - - - - - -

Group Head Office and others total 86 103 96 72 111 138 131
Intra Metso order backlog -62 -61 -59 -60 -63 -64 -52
Metso total 3 720 4 176 4 144 4 023 4 300 5 593 5 926